
Responsibilities of a Chaffey College Student Employee 
1. I understand that I must read, complete, and sign all required employment documents prior to my

first day of work. I understand that failure to complete these documents and allow them to be
processed by the Student Employment Office will affect my ability to work and/or my ability to
receive a payroll warrant. The documents to be completed include, but may not be limited to:

Responsibilities of a Chaffey College Student Employee (this page) ................................... 1 
Oath of Allegiance .................................................................................................................... 2 
Employee Information .............................................................................................................. 3 
Student Payroll Information Sheet with Timesheet Example ................................................ 4 
Warrant Beneficiary Designation ............................................................................................ 5 
Payroll Advice Disposition ...................................................................................................... 6 
Waiver for Warrant Mailing ...................................................................................................... 7 
Supplemental Employment Application ................................................................................. 8 
Employee's Withholding Allowance Certificate ................................................................ 9-12 
Form I-9, Employment Eligibility Verification ................................................................... 13-15 
Form W-4, Employee’s Withholding Certificate .............................................................. 16-19 
Acknowledgment of Documentation (see Student Employment Information Packet)

2. I agree to arrange a mutually agreed upon work schedule with my immediate supervisor and to
consistently adhere to that schedule. I understand that all changes to my work schedule must be
approved by my immediate supervisor in advance of the date of change.

3. I agree to report to work on time and with regularity. I understand that if I am unable to report to
work or if I will be reporting late due to an illness or other unavoidable reason, I must contact my
immediate supervisor personally prior to my report time or as early in the work day as possible.

4. I understand that my position as a student employee requires that I conduct myself in a
professional manner. Furthermore, I agree to maintain confidentiality regarding any sensitive
information to which I may be privileged by virtue of my student employee position and understand
that a breach of confidentiality or any act of dishonesty is just cause for immediate dismissal.

5. I agree, when circumstances allow, to give my immediate supervisor a minimum two-week notice
of my intention to resign.

6. I understand that whenever possible the proper procedure for discussing work site concerns and
grievances dictates that I discuss them first with my immediate supervisor.

7. I understand that it is my responsibility to submit a properly completed timesheet to my immediate
supervisor by the agreed upon date. I understand that my failure to do so may delay my payroll
warrant for that pay period.

I, the undersigned, affirm that I have read the above statements and agree with the terms 
therein. I understand that I may seek the assistance of the Student Employment Office when 
completing any required employment documents. I understand that a copy of this agreement 
will be available to my supervisor. I understand that I must maintain enrollment in at least six 
(6) units and a 2.0 cumulative GPA in order to participate in the student employment program.

Student Employee Signature Date (mm/dd/yyyy) 

Received by (Student Employment Office Staff) Date 



OATH OF ALLEGIANCE FOR PERSONS EMPLOYED BY A 
SCHOOL DISTRICT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

(Required by Article 20, Section 3, California Constitution)

State of California ) ss
County of San Bernardino ) 

I, , do
(Type or Print Name)

solemnly swear (or affirm) that I will support and defend the Constitution of the 

United States and the Constitution of the State of California against all enemies, 

foreign and domestic; that I will bear true faith and allegiance to the Constitution 

of the United States and the Constitution of the State of California; that I take this 

obligation freely, without any mental reservation or purpose of evasion; and that I 

will well and faithfully discharge the duties upon which I am about to enter.

Please sign in presence of HR Representative

Signature of Employee

Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this day , 20 

Signature of Authorized Official 
Human Resources

HRAJOath of Allegiance042100



HR/dp 12/15/14

CChaffey College  
 Office of Human Resources

^
EMPLOYEE INFORMATION

Date Social Security Number Employee ID#

Legal Name (do not use nicknames)

Last Name First Name Middle Name Suffix (Jr., Sr.)

Name Change Information For name change, please check reason below:
Marriage           Divorce            Other

Former Last Name

Physical Address (do not use a PO Box)

Street City State Zip

Email address Home Phone Cell Phone
Mailing Address (if different)

Street City State Zip

Emergency Contact

Emergency Contact Name Relationship Emergency Phone

Street City State Zip Home Phone

DEMOGRAPHIC INFORMATION (used for mandated State and Federal reports)
Disability?      Yes    No DEFINITION: An individual with a disability is defined by the 

DFEH as a person who has a physical or mental impairment that 
limits one or more major life activities, or a person who has a 
history or record of such impairment, or a person who is perceived 
by others as having such impairment.

Date of Birth (based on the definition to the right)

   Male       Female Over 40 Years Old?    Yes    No

Ethnicity/Race
Are you Hispanic or Latino? Yes   No If not Hispanic, what is your race/ethnicity?

Mexican, Mexican/American, Chicano (HM)
Central American (HR)
South American (HS)
Hispanic Other (HX)

Chinese (AC)
  Asian Indian (AI)

Japanese (AJ)                 (check one or more)
  Korean (AK)
  Laotian (AL)
  Cambodian (AM)
  Vietnamese (AV)

Asian Other (AX)
  Filipino (F)

Black or African American (B)
American Indian/Alaskan Native (N)

  Guamanian (PG)
  Hawaiian (PH)
  Samoan (PS)

Pacific Islander Other (PX)
White (W)

   (Check one)
  New Hire
  Name Change
  Address Change
Other

CA



Student Payroll Information 

1. Student employment is short-term, temporary, and may not exceed 20 hours per
week (or 35 hours per week when school is not it session).

2. Pay periods begin on the 1st of each month and end on the last day of the month.

3. Paychecks are issued on the 15th of each month. If the 15th falls on a weekend or
holiday, checks will be issued the next business day.

4. Compensation is based on actual time worked; e.g., you will not be compensated for
days off due to illness, vacation, jury duty, holidays, semester breaks, etc.

5. The District has the right to terminate your employment at any time. As an “at will”
employee, you do not have reasonable assurance of continued work. Therefore,
during breaks in employment you may be eligible to apply for unemployment and
may file a claim with the Employment Development Department (EDD). Your
entitlement for benefits will be determined by EDD and not by the District.

Employee Signature 

Self-Service Web-Time Timesheet 
Hours worked should be logged daily.

Date 

Timesheets must be electronically signed before submission each month.



WARRANT(S) BENEFICIARY DESIGNATION 

Under the provisions of Section 53245 of the California Government Code, in the event 
of my death I hereby designate the following named person to be entitled to receive and 
have issued in their name all outstanding pay warrant(s) due to me by Chaffey College 
had I survived. (Note, if designated beneficiary is the spouse of employee, Chaffey 
College will issue final pay warrant(s) ‘to the estate of,’ said employee.) 

Print Designee’s Name in Full Relationship to Employee 

Designee’s Complete Address (Street, City, State, and Zip) 

This designation cancels and replaces any previously signed by me for this purpose and 
shall remain in effect until canceled in writing by me. 

It is expressly understood and agreed that the Chaffey Community College District is 
not obligated to deliver said warrant(s) to the person designated herein above unless 
said designated person within two years after the date of said warrant(s) claims from 
Chaffey College and provides to Chaffey College sufficient proof of identity pursuant to 
the provisions of Section 53245 of the California Government Code. 

Employee’s Signature Date 

Witness / Student Employment Office Staff 



PAYROLL DISPOSITION FORM
EFT AUTHORIZATION FORM

NAME: COLLEAGUE ID NUMBER:

EMPLOYMENT PAY TYPE: Academic Contract Classified Contract
Academic Hourly/Adjunct Short Term Worker/Student

REQUEST TYPE: New Authorization Update Authorization

I HEREBY REQUEST THAT MY PAYROLL WARRANT BE:

MAILED TO ADDRESS ON FILE (sign Waiver on reverse) PICKED UP FROM PAYROLL OFFICE

ELECTRONICALLY TRANSFERRED TO MY BANK (attach voided check or provide bank information below)

Bank Name:

Amount:   Total Net Pay  or     $_____________    or  Cancel

Account # ________________________            Bank’s 9- t ou n  # ____

Account Type: Checking    Savings

Bank Name:

Amount:  Remaining Balance    or        $_____________     or    Cancel

Account # ________________________ Bank’s 9- igit ou ng # ____

Account Type:   Checking    Savings

Bank Name:

Amount:   Remaining Balance   or      $_____________     or Cancel

Account # _______________________ Bank’s 9- igit ou ng # _____

Account Type:   Checking    Savings  

ELECTRONIC FUND TRANSFER TAKES EFFECT ONLY AFTER A SUCCESSFUL PRENOTE TEST HAS
OCCURRED THROUGH THE BANKING SYSTEM. TYPICALLY, THE NEXT PAY PERIOD.

I, shall hold harmless and indemnity Chaffey Community College District herein after referred to as District, 
and its officers and employees from any claim or demand of whatever nature of the District and its officers and employees, brought by any person, including 
any banking institution against the District in its capacity as an employer concerning the Payroll Warrant Disposition provided by the District.

I hereby authorize the District to initiate credit entries and, if necessary, debit entries and adjustments for any credit entries in error to my account indicated
above. I also authorize the Depository Credit Union/Bank named above, to credit and/or debit the same to such account. The request completed above is for 
the monthly disposition of my pay warrant from the first payroll after the date this form is signed until rescinded in writing.

Signature: Date:

FOR BUSINESS OFFICE USE ONLY:
Prenote payroll date:

EFT date:
Rev. 10/2023



PAYROLL DEPARTMENT
WAIVER FOR WARRANT MAILING

I, _____________________________________, shall keep and save free and harmless 
the Chaffey Community College District, its officers, agents, and employees for any loss 
or delay of my pay warrant due to the deposit of same in the U.S. mail system. 

I also understand and agree that per Government Code Section 29853, a warrant cannot 
be considered lost until and unless it has not been received by the addressee within 
twenty (20) days after date of mailing, unless a shorter period of time is established by 
the action of the Board of Supervisors.

Further, I acknowledge that payroll warrants replaced by an Accounts Payable check shall 
be only in the amount not to exceed 90% of the calculated net pay and the balance to be 
paid on the next payroll. If a District warrant is issued to replace the lost warrant AND the 
District has issued an Accounts Payable check as noted above, I will reimburse, upon 
receipt of the District warrant, the Accounts Payable fund in the amount of the temporary 
advance.

Signature

Date



HR/dp 03/01/17 

SUPPLEMENTAL EMPLOYMENT APPLICATION

NAME (LAST, FIRST AND MIDDLE):

POSITION APPLYING FOR:

RELATIVES
Do you have any relatives, by blood or by law, who are currently employed by the Chaffey Community College District?

Yes          No          If yes, who?
Name Relationship Work Site/Department

RESIDENCE
Have you ever, in your adult life (as of the age of 18), lived outside of the state of California for more than 90 consecutive days?      

Yes          No 

CONVICTIONS
A failure to fill out this form accurately and completely may disqualify you from employment, or result in dismissal from 
employment. In accordance with Governing Board policies and provisions of the Education Code, prospective employees are 
fingerprinted and the fingerprints are submitted for verification to the California Department of Justice and/or Federal Bureau of 
Investigation.

For purposes of this policy, a “conviction” includes a plea of guilty or no contest, and/or finding of guilty by judge or jury. 
However, you should omit the following in completing this form:

Convictions that have been judicially dismissed or ordered sealed pursuant to law, including, but not limited to, Penal Code
sections 1203.4, 1203.4a, 1203.45, and 1210.1. However, if you have been convicted of a sex offense described in
section 87010 of the Education Code or a controlled substance offense described in section 87011 of the Education
Code, you must disclose the conviction even if it was judicially dismissed pursuant to Penal Code section 1203.4.
Minor traffic infractions and offenses adjudicated in a juvenile court.
Any arrest or detention that did not result in conviction.
Any referral to, and participation in, any pretrial or post-trial diversion program.
Convictions more than two years old for a violation of subdivision (b) or (c) of Section 11357 of the Health and Safety
Code or a statutory predecessor thereof, or subdivision (c) of Section 11360 of the Health and Safety Code, or Section
11364, 11365, or 11550 of the Health and Safety Code as they related to marijuana prior to January 1, 1976, or a statutory
predecessor thereof.

Have you ever been convicted of a felony or misdemeanor or been on parole or probation?          Yes          No

Unless otherwise provided by law, a conviction is not an automatic bar to employment and the circumstances of the conviction will be taken into consideration 
during the selection process.

INSTRUCTIONS
In the spaces below, provide the requested information for each conviction, if any. An undisclosed conviction may 
result in your employment being denied. Attach additional sheets if necessary.
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Offense
(Brief Description)

Offense
Code No.

Date
(Mo/Yr)

Location
(City & State)

Please attach additional sheets if necessary.

DECLARATION

I declare that I have read and understand all of the questions and statements listed above and the answers I have 
given are true and correct.

Signature of Applicant Date Signed



Employee’s Withholding Allowance 

Clear Form

Chaffey College 
5885 Haven Ave, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91737

800-9608-4



California Employer’s Guide

California Resident Income Tax Return





These Tables Are for Calculating Worksheet C and for 2025 Only



Employment Eligibility Verification 
Department of Homeland Security 

U.S. Citizenship and Immigration Services 

USCIS 

START HERE: Employers must ensure the form instructions are available to employees when completing this form. Employers are liable for 
failing to comply with the requirements for completing this form. See below and the Instructions. 
ANTI-DISCRIMINATION NOTICE: All employees can choose which acceptable documentation to present for Form I-9. Employers cannot ask 
employees for documentation to verify information in Section 1, or specify which acceptable documentation employees must present for Section 2 or 
Supplement B, Reverification and Rehire. Treating employees differently based on their citizenship, immigration status, or national origin may be illegal. 

Section 1. Employee Information and Attestation: Employees must complete and sign Section 1 of Form I-9 no later than the first 
day of employment, but not before accepting a job offer. 
Last Name (Family Name) First Name (Given Name) Middle Initial (if any) Other Last Names Used (if any) 

Address (Street Number and Name) Apt. Number (if any) City or Town State ZIP Code 

Date of Birth (mm/dd/yyyy) U.S. Social Security Number Employee's Email Address Employee's Telephone Number 

I am aware that federal law 
provides for imprisonment and/or
fines for false statements, or the 
use of false documents, in 
connection with the completion of
this form. I attest, under penalty
of perjury, that this information,
including my selection of the box
attesting to my citizenship or
immigration status, is true and 
correct. 

Check one of the following boxes to attest to your citizenship or immigration status (See page 2 and 3 of the instructions.): 

1. A citizen of the United States 

2. A noncitizen national of the United States (See Instructions.) 

3. A lawful permanent resident (Enter USCIS or A-Number.) 

4. A  authorized to work until (exp. date, if any) 

If you check Item Number 4., enter one of these: 
USCIS A-Number 

OR 
Form I-94 Admission Number 

OR 
Foreign Passport Number and Country of Issuance 

Signature of Employee Today's Date (mm/dd/yyyy) 

If a preparer and/or translator assisted you in completing Section 1, that person MUST complete the Preparer and/or Translator Certification on Page 3. 

Section 2. Employer Review and Verification: Employers or their authorized representative must complete and sign Section 2 within three 
business days after the employee's first day of employment, and must physically examine

documentation from List A OR a combination of documentation from List B and List C. Enter any additional 
documentation in the Additional Information box; see Instructions. 

List A OR List B AND List C 

Document Title 1 

Issuing Authority 

Document Number (if any) 

Expiration Date (if any) 

Document Title 2 (if any) Additional Information 

Issuing Authority 

Document Number (if any) 

Expiration Date (if any) 

Document Title 3 (if any) 

Issuing Authority 

Document Number (if any) 

Expiration Date (if any) 

Certification: I attest, under penalty of perjury, that (1) I have examined the documentation presented by the above-named 
employee, (2) the above-listed documentation appears to be genuine and to relate to the employee named, and (3) to the 
best of my knowledge, the employee is authorized to work in the United States. 

First Day of Employment 
(mm/dd/yyyy): 

Last Name, First Name and Title of Employer or Authorized Representative Today's Date (mm/dd/yyyy) 

Employer's Business or Organization Name Employer's Business or Organization Address, City or Town, State, ZIP Code 

For reverification or rehire, complete Supplement B, Reverification and Rehire on Page 4. 

Form I-9 Edition / /2  Page 1 of 4 

Gomez, Raquel Student Career Specialist

Chaffey College 5885 Haven Ave., Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91737



LISTS OF ACCEPTABLE DOCUMENTS 
All documents containing an expiration date must be unexpired. 

* Documents extended by the issuing authority are considered unexpired.
Employees may present one selection from List A or a

combination of one selection from List B and one selection from List C.
Examples of many of these documents appear in the Handbook for Employers (M-274). 

LIST A 
Documents that Establish Both Identity 

and Employment Authorization OR 

LIST B 

Documents that Establish Identity 

LIST C 
Documents that Establish Employment

Authorization AND 

1. U.S. Passport or U.S. Passport Card 1. Driver's license or ID card issued by a State or
outlying possession of the United States
provided it contains a photograph or
information such as name, date of birth,

, height, eye color, and address

1. A Social Security Account Number card,
unless the card includes one of the following
restrictions:

(1) NOT VALID FOR EMPLOYMENT

(2) VALID FOR WORK ONLY WITH
INS AUTHORIZATION

(3) VALID FOR WORK ONLY WITH
DHS AUTHORIZATION

2. Permanent Resident Card or Alien
Registration Receipt Card (Form I-551)

3. Foreign passport that contains a
temporary I-551 stamp or temporary
I-551 printed notation on a machine-
readable immigrant visa

2. ID card issued by federal, state or local
government agencies or entities, provided it
contains a photograph or information such as
name, date of birth, , height, eye color,
and address

4. Employment Authorization Document
that contains a photograph (Form I-766) 2. Certification of report of birth issued by the

Department of State (Forms DS-1350,
FS-545, FS-240)

3. School ID card with a photograph5. For an individual temporarily authorized
to work for a specific employer because
of his or her status or parole:

a. Foreign passport; and

b. Form I-94 or Form I-94A that has
the following:

(1) The same name as the
passport; and

(2) An endorsement of the
individual's status or parole as
long as that period of
endorsement has not yet
expired and the proposed
employment is not in conflict
with any restrictions or
limitations identified on the form.

4. Voter's registration card 3. Original or certified copy of birth certificate
issued by a State, county, municipal
authority, or territory of the United States
bearing an official seal

5. U.S. Military card or draft record

6. Military dependent's ID card
4. Native American tribal document

7. U.S. Coast Guard Merchant Mariner Card
5. U.S. Citizen ID Card (Form I-197)

8. Native American tribal document
6. Identification Card for Use of Resident

Citizen in the United States (Form I-179)9. Driver's license issued by a Canadian
government authority

7. Employment authorization document
issued by the Department of Homeland
Security

For examples, see Section and
Section 1 of the M-274 on
uscis.gov/i-9-central.

The Form I-766, Employment
Authorization Document, is a List A, Item
Number 4. document, not a List C
document.

For persons under age 18 who are 
unable to present a document 

listed above: 
10. School record or report card

6. Passport from the Federated States of
Micronesia (FSM) or the Republic of the
Marshall Islands (RMI) with Form I-94 or
Form I-94A indicating nonimmigrant
admission under the Compact of Free
Association Between the United States
and the FSM or RMI

11. Clinic, doctor, or hospital record

12. Day-care or nursery school record

Acceptable Receipts 
May be presented in lieu of a document listed above for a temporary period. 

For receipt validity dates, see the M-274. 

Receipt for a replacement of a lost,
stolen, or damaged List A document.

Form I-94 issued to a lawful
permanent resident that contains an
I-551 stamp and a photograph of the
individual.

Form I-94 with “RE” notation or
refugee stamp issued to a refugee.

OR 
Receipt for a replacement of a lost, stolen, or 
damaged List B document. 

Receipt for a replacement of a lost, stolen, or 
damaged List C document. 

*Refer to the Employment Authorization Extensions page on I-9 Central for more information.

Form I-9 Edition  Page 2 of 4 



Supplement A, 
Preparer and/or Translator Certification for Section 1 

Department of Homeland Security 
U.S. Citizenship and Immigration Services 

USCIS 
Form I-9 

Supplement A
OMB No. 1615-0047 
Expires 0 /31/202

Last Name (Family Name) from Section 1. First Name (Given Name) from Section 1. Middle initial (if any) from Section 1. 

Instructions: This supplement must be completed by any preparer and/or translator who assists an employee in completing Section 1 
of Form I-9. The preparer and/or translator must enter the employee's name in the spaces provided above. Each preparer or translator 
must complete, sign, and date a separate certification area. Employers must retain completed supplement sheets with the employee's 
completed Form I-9. 

I attest, under penalty of perjury, that I have assisted in the completion of Section 1 of this form and that to the best of my 
knowledge the information is true and correct. 
Signature of Preparer or Translator Date (mm/dd/yyyy) 

Last Name (Family Name) First Name (Given Name) Middle Initial (if any) 

Address (Street Number and Name) City or Town State ZIP Code 

I attest, under penalty of perjury, that I have assisted in the completion of Section 1 of this form and that to the best of my 
knowledge the information is true and correct. 
Signature of Preparer or Translator Date (mm/dd/yyyy) 

Last Name (Family Name) First Name (Given Name) Middle Initial (if any) 

Address (Street Number and Name) City or Town State ZIP Code 

I attest, under penalty of perjury, that I have assisted in the completion of Section 1 of this form and that to the best of my 
knowledge the information is true and correct. 
Signature of Preparer or Translator Date (mm/dd/yyyy) 

Last Name (Family Name) First Name (Given Name) Middle Initial (if any) 

Address (Street Number and Name) City or Town State ZIP Code 

I attest, under penalty of perjury, that I have assisted in the completion of Section 1 of this form and that to the best of my 
knowledge the information is true and correct. 
Signature of Preparer or Translator Date (mm/dd/yyyy) 

Last Name (Family Name) First Name (Given Name) Middle Initial (if any) 

Address (Street Number and Name) City or Town State ZIP Code 

Form I-9 Edition / /2  Page 3 of 4 



Supplement B, 
Reverification and Rehire (formerly Section 3) 

USCIS 
Form I-9

Supplement B
OMB No. 1615-0047 
Expires 0 /31/202

Department of Homeland Security 
U.S. Citizenship and Immigration Services 

Last Name (Family Name) from Section 1. First Name (Given Name) from Section 1. Middle initial (if any) from Section 1. 

Instructions: This supplement replaces Section 3 on the previous version of Form I-9. Only use this page if your employee requires 
reverification, is rehired within three years of the date the original Form I-9 was completed, or provides proof of a legal name change.  Enter 
the employee's name in the fields above. Use a new section for each reverification or rehire. Review the Form I-9 instructions before 
completing this page. Keep this page as part of the employee's Form I-9 record. Additional guidance can be found in the 
Handbook for Employers: Guidance for Completing Form I-9 (M-274) 

New Name (if applicable)Date of Rehire (if applicable) 

Date (mm/dd/yyyy) Last Name (Family Name) First Name (Given Name) Middle Initial 

Reverification: If the employee requires reverification, your employee can choose to present any acceptable List A or List C documentation to show 
continued employment authorization. Enter the document information in the spaces below. 

Document Title Document Number (if any) Expiration Date (if any) (mm/dd/yyyy) 

I attest, under penalty of perjury, that to the best of my knowledge, this employee is authorized to work in the United States, and if the  
employee presented documentation, the documentation I examined appears to be genuine and to relate to the individual who presented it. 

Name of Employer or Authorized Representative Signature of Employer or Authorized Representative Today's Date (mm/dd/yyyy) 

Additional Information (Initial and date each notation.) 

Date of Rehire (if applicable) New Name (if applicable) 

Date (mm/dd/yyyy) Last Name (Family Name) First Name (Given Name) Middle Initial 

Reverification: If the employee requires reverification, your employee can choose to present any acceptable List A or List C documentation to show 
continued employment authorization. Enter the document information in the spaces below. 

Document Title Document Number (if any) Expiration Date (if any) (mm/dd/yyyy) 

I attest, under penalty of perjury, that to the best of my knowledge, this employee is authorized to work in the United States, and if the  
employee presented documentation, the documentation I examined appears to be genuine and to relate to the individual who presented it. 

Name of Employer or Authorized Representative Signature of Employer or Authorized Representative Today's Date (mm/dd/yyyy) 

Additional Information (Initial and date each notation.) 

Date of Rehire (if applicable) New Name (if applicable) 

Date (mm/dd/yyyy) Last Name (Family Name) First Name (Given Name) Middle Initial 

Reverification: If the employee requires reverification, your employee can choose to present any acceptable List A or List C documentation to show 
continued employment authorization. Enter the document information in the spaces below. 

Document Title Document Number (if any) Expiration Date (if any) (mm/dd/yyyy) 

I attest, under penalty of perjury, that to the best of my knowledge, this employee is authorized to work in the United States, and if the  
employee presented documentation, the documentation I examined appears to be genuine and to relate to the individual who presented it. 

Name of Employer or Authorized Representative Signature of Employer or Authorized Representative Today's Date (mm/dd/yyyy) 

Additional Information (Initial and date each notation.) 

Form I-9 Edition / /2  Page 4 of 4 



Form  W-4
2026

Employee’s Withholding Certificate

Department of the Treasury  
Internal Revenue Service 

Complete Form W-4 so that your employer can withhold the correct federal income tax from your pay. 

Give Form W-4 to your employer. 

Your withholding is subject to review by the IRS.

OMB No. 1545-0074

Step 1: 

Enter 

Personal 

Information

(a)   First name and middle initial Last name

Address 

City or town, state, and ZIP code

(b)   Social security number

Does your name match the 
name on your social security 
card? If not, to ensure you get 
credit for your earnings, 
contact SSA at 800-772-1213 
or go to www.ssa.gov.

(c) Single or Married filing separately

Married filing jointly or Qualifying surviving spouse

Head of household (Check only if you’re unmarried and pay more than half the costs of keeping up a home for yourself and a qualifying individual.)

Caution: To claim certain credits or deductions on your tax return, you (and/or your spouse if married filing jointly) are required to have a social security 
number valid for employment. See page 2 for more information.

TIP: Consider using the estimator at www.irs.gov/W4App to determine the most accurate withholding for the rest of the year if you: 
are completing this form after the beginning of the year; expect to work only part of the year; or have changes during the year in your 
marital status, number of jobs for you (and/or your spouse if married filing jointly), dependents, other income (not from jobs), 
deductions, or credits. Have your most recent pay stub(s) from this year available when using the estimator. At the beginning of next 
year, use the estimator again to recheck your withholding. 

Complete Steps 2–4 ONLY if they apply to you; otherwise, skip to Step 5. See page 2 for more information on each step, who can 
claim exemption from withholding, and when to use the estimator at www.irs.gov/W4App.

Step 2: 

Multiple Jobs 

or Spouse 

Works

Complete this step if you (1) hold more than one job at a time, or (2) are married filing jointly and your spouse 
also works. The correct amount of withholding depends on income earned from all of these jobs.

Do only one of the following.

(a) Use the estimator at www.irs.gov/W4App for the most accurate withholding for this step (and Steps 3–4). If 
you or your spouse have self-employment income, use this option; or 

(b) Use the Multiple Jobs Worksheet on page 3 and enter the result in Step 4(c) below; or 

(c) 

 

If there are only two jobs total, you may check this box. Do the same on Form W-4 for the other job. This 
option is generally more accurate than Step 2(b) if pay at the lower paying job is more than half of the pay at 
the higher paying job. Otherwise, Step 2(b) is more accurate . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

Complete Steps 3–4(b) on Form W-4 for only ONE of these jobs. Leave those steps blank for the other jobs. (Your withholding will 
be most accurate if you complete Steps 3–4(b) on the Form W-4 for the highest paying job.)

Step 3: 

Claim 

Dependent 

and Other 

Credits 

If your total income will be $200,000 or less ($400,000 or less if 
married filing jointly): 

(a) Multiply the number of qualifying children under age 17 by 
$2,200 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3(a) $

(b) Multiply the number of other dependents by $500 . . . 3(b) $
Add the amounts from Steps 3(a) and 3(b), plus the amount for other credits. Enter the
total here . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 $

Step 4: 

Other  

Adjustments

(a) 

 

Other income (not from jobs). If you want tax withheld for other income you 
expect this year that won’t have withholding, enter the amount of other income here. 
This may include interest, dividends, and retirement income . . . . . . . . 4(a) $

(b) 

 

Deductions. Use the Deductions Worksheet on page 4 to determine the amount of 
deductions you may claim, which will reduce your withholding. (If you skip this line, 
your withholding will be based on the standard deduction.) Enter the result here . . 4(b) $

(c) Extra withholding. Enter any additional tax you want withheld each pay period . . 4(c) $

Exempt from 
withholding

I claim exemption from withholding for 2026, and I certify that I meet both of the conditions for exemption for 
2026. See Exemption from withholding on page 2. I understand I will need to submit a new Form W-4 for 2027 .

Step 5: 

Sign 

Here

Under penalties of perjury, I declare that this certificate, to the best of my knowledge and belief, is true, correct, and complete.

Employee’s signature (This form is not valid unless you sign it.) Date 

Employers 

Only

Employer’s name and address First date of 
employment

Employer identification 
number (EIN)

For Privacy Act and Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see page 4. Cat. No. 10220Q Form W-4 (2026) Created 12/8/25
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General Instructions
Section references are to the Internal Revenue Code unless 
otherwise noted. 

Future Developments

For the latest information about developments related to Form 
W-4, such as legislation enacted after it was published, go to 
www.irs.gov/FormW4.

Purpose of Form

Complete Form W-4 so that your employer can withhold the 
correct federal income tax from your pay. If too little is withheld, 
you will generally owe tax when you file your tax return and may 
owe a penalty. If too much is withheld, you will generally be due 
a refund. Complete a new Form W-4 when changes to your 
personal or financial situation would change the entries on the 
form. For more information on withholding and when you must 
furnish a new Form W-4, see Pub. 505, Tax Withholding and 
Estimated Tax. 

Exemption from withholding. You may claim exemption from 
withholding for 2026 if you meet both of the following 
conditions: you had no federal income tax liability in 2025 and 
you expect to have no federal income tax liability in 2026. You 
had no federal income tax liability in 2025 if (1) your total tax on 
line 24 on your 2025 Form 1040 or 1040-SR is zero (or less than 
the sum of lines 27a, 28, 29, and 30), or (2) you were not 
required to file a return because your income was below the 
filing threshold for your correct filing status. If you claim 
exemption, you will have no income tax withheld from your 
paycheck and may owe taxes and penalties when you file your 
2026 tax return. To claim exemption from withholding, certify 
that you meet both of the conditions by checking the box in the 
Exempt from withholding section. Then, complete Steps 1(a), 
1(b), and 5. Do not complete any other steps. You will need to 
submit a new Form W-4 by February 16, 2027.

Your privacy. Steps 2(c) and 4(a) ask for information regarding 
income you received from sources other than the job associated 
with this Form W-4. If you have concerns with providing the 
information asked for in Step 2(c), you may choose Step 2(b) as 
an alternative; if you have concerns with providing the 
information asked for in Step 4(a), you may enter an additional 
amount you want withheld per pay period in Step 4(c) as an 
alternative. 

When to use the estimator. Consider using the estimator at 
www.irs.gov/W4App if you:

1. Are submitting this form after the beginning of the year;

2. Expect to work only part of the year; 

3. Have changes during the year in your marital status, number 
of jobs for you (and/or your spouse if married filing jointly), or 
number of dependents, or changes in your deductions or 
credits;

4. Receive dividends, capital gains, social security, bonuses, or 
business income, or are subject to the Additional Medicare Tax 
or Net Investment Income Tax; or

5. Prefer the most accurate withholding for multiple job 
situations.

TIP: Have your most recent pay stub(s) from this year available 
when using the estimator to account for federal income tax that 
has already been withheld this year. At the beginning of next 
year, use the estimator again to recheck your withholding.

Self-employment. Generally, you will owe both income and 
self-employment taxes on any self-employment income you 
receive separate from the wages you receive as an employee. If 
you want to pay these taxes through withholding from your 
wages, use the estimator at www.irs.gov/W4App to figure the 
amount to have withheld.

Nonresident alien. If you’re a nonresident alien, see Notice 
1392, Supplemental Form W-4 Instructions for Nonresident 
Aliens, before completing this form.

Specific Instructions

Step 1(c). Check your anticipated filing status. This will 
determine the standard deduction and tax rates used to 
compute your withholding.

Step 2. Use this step if you (1) have more than one job at the 
same time, or (2) are married filing jointly and you and your 
spouse both work. Submit a separate Form W-4 for each job.

Option (a) most accurately calculates the additional tax you 
need to have withheld, while option (b) does so with a little less 
accuracy. 

Instead, if you (and your spouse) have a total of only two jobs, 
you may check the box in option (c). The box must also be 
checked on the Form W-4 for the other job. If the box is 
checked, the standard deduction and tax brackets will be cut in 
half for each job to calculate withholding. This option is accurate 
for jobs with similar pay; otherwise, more tax than necessary 
may be withheld, and this extra amount of tax withheld will be 
larger the greater the difference in pay is between the two jobs.

!
CAUTION

Multiple jobs. Complete Steps 3 through 4(b) on only 
one Form W-4. Withholding will be most accurate if you 
do this on the Form W-4 for the highest paying job.

Step 3. This step provides instructions for determining the 
amount of the child tax credit and the credit for other dependents 
that you may be able to claim when you file your tax return. To 
qualify for the child tax credit, the child must be under age 17 as 
of December 31, must be your dependent who generally lives 
with you for more than half the year, and must have the required 
social security number. You (and/or your spouse if married filing 
jointly) must have the required social security number to claim 
certain credits. You may be able to claim a credit for other 
dependents for whom a child tax credit can’t be claimed, such 
as an older child or a qualifying relative. For additional eligibility 
requirements for these credits, see Pub. 501, Dependents, 
Standard Deduction, and Filing Information. You can also 
include other tax credits for which you are eligible in this step, 
such as the foreign tax credit and the education tax credits. To 
do so, add an estimate of the amount for the year to your credits 
for dependents and enter the total amount in Step 3. Including 
these credits will increase your paycheck and reduce the amount 
of any refund you may receive when you file your tax return. 

Step 4.

Step 4(a). Enter in this step the total of your other estimated 
income for the year, if any. You shouldn’t include income from 
any jobs or self-employment. If you complete Step 4(a), you 
likely won’t have to make estimated tax payments for that 
income. If you prefer to pay estimated tax rather than having tax 
on other income withheld from your paycheck, see Form 
1040-ES, Estimated Tax for Individuals.

Step 4(b). Enter in this step the amount from the Deductions 
Worksheet, line 15, if you expect to claim deductions other than 
the basic standard deduction on your 2026 tax return and want 
to reduce your withholding to account for these deductions. 
This includes both itemized deductions and other deductions 
such as for qualified tips, overtime compensation, and 
passenger vehicle loan interest; student loan interest; IRAs; and 
seniors. You (and/or your spouse if married filing jointly) must 
have the required social security number to claim certain 
deductions. For additional eligibility requirements, see Pub. 501. 

Step 4(c). Enter in this step any additional tax you want 
withheld from your pay each pay period, including any amounts 
from the Multiple Jobs Worksheet, line 4. Entering an amount 
here will reduce your paycheck and will either increase your 
refund or reduce any amount of tax that you owe when you file 
your tax return.
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Step 2(b)—Multiple Jobs Worksheet  (Keep for your records.)

If you choose the option in Step 2(b) on Form W-4, complete this worksheet (which calculates the total extra tax for all jobs) on only 

ONE Form W-4. Withholding will be most accurate if you complete the worksheet and enter the result on the Form W-4 for the highest 
paying job. To be accurate, submit a new Form W-4 for all other jobs if you have not updated your withholding since 2019.

Note: If more than one job has annual wages of more than $120,000 or there are more than three jobs, see Pub. 505 for additional 
tables; or, you can use the online withholding estimator at www.irs.gov/W4App.

1 

 

 

Two jobs. If you have two jobs or you’re married filing jointly and you and your spouse each have one
job, find the amount from the appropriate table on page 5. Using the “Higher Paying Job” row and the
“Lower Paying Job” column, find the value at the intersection of the two household salaries and enter 
that value on line 1. Then, skip to line 3 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 $

2 Three jobs. If you and/or your spouse have three jobs at the same time, complete lines 2a, 2b, and 
2c below. Otherwise, skip to line 3.

a 

 

 

Find the amount from the appropriate table on page 5 using the annual wages from the highest 
paying job in the “Higher Paying Job” row and the annual wages for your next highest paying job
in the “Lower Paying Job” column. Find the value at the intersection of the two household salaries 
and enter that value on line 2a . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2a $

b 

 

 

Add the annual wages of the two highest paying jobs from line 2a together and use the total as the 
wages in the “Higher Paying Job” row and use the annual wages for your third job in the “Lower 
Paying Job” column to find the amount from the appropriate table on page 5 and enter this amount 
on line 2b . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2b $

c Add the amounts from lines 2a and 2b and enter the result on line 2c . . . . . . . . . . 2c $

3 Enter the number of pay periods per year for the highest paying job. For example, if that job pays
weekly, enter 52; if it pays every other week, enter 26; if it pays monthly, enter 12, etc. . . . . . 3

4 

 

Divide the annual amount on line 1 or line 2c by the number of pay periods on line 3. Enter this
amount here and in Step 4(c) of Form W-4 for the highest paying job (plus any other additional
amount you want withheld) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 $
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Step 4(b)—Deductions Worksheet  (Keep for your records.)

See the Instructions for Schedule 1-A (Form 1040) for more information about whether you qualify for the deductions on lines 1a, 1b, 
1c, 3a, and 3b.

1 Deductions for qualified tips, overtime compensation, and passenger vehicle loan interest.

a Qualified tips. If your total income is less than $150,000 ($300,000 if married filing jointly), enter 
an estimate of your qualified tips up to $25,000 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1a $

b 

 

Qualified overtime compensation. If your total income is less than $150,000 ($300,000 if married
filing jointly), enter an estimate of your qualified overtime compensation up to $12,500 ($25,000 if
married filing jointly) of the “and-a-half” portion of time-and-a-half compensation . . . . . . 1b $

c Qualified passenger vehicle loan interest. If your total income is less than $100,000 ($200,000 if
married filing jointly), enter an estimate of your qualified passenger vehicle loan interest up to $10,000 1c $

2 Add lines 1a, 1b, and 1c. Enter the result here . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 $
3 Seniors age 65 or older. If your total income is less than $75,000 ($150,000 if married filing jointly):

a Enter $6,000 if you are age 65 or older before the end of the year . . . . . . . . . . . 3a $
b Enter $6,000 if your spouse is age 65 or older before the end of the year and has a social security 

number valid for employment . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3b $
4 Add lines 3a and 3b. Enter the result here . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 $

5 

 

Enter an estimate of your student loan interest, deductible IRA contributions, educator expenses, 
alimony paid, and certain other adjustments from Schedule 1 (Form 1040), Part II. See Pub. 505 for 
more information . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 $

6 Itemized deductions. Enter an estimate of your 2026 itemized deductions from Schedule A (Form
1040). Such deductions may include qualifying:
a Medical and dental expenses. Enter expenses in excess of 7.5% (0.075) of your total income . 6a $

b State and local taxes. If your total income is less than $505,000 ($252,500 if married filing 
separately), enter state and local taxes paid up to $40,400 ($20,200 if married filing separately) . 6b $

c 

 

Home mortgage interest. If your home acquisition debt is less than $750,000 ($375,000 if
married filing separately), enter your home mortgage interest expense (including mortgage 
insurance premiums) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6c $

d Gifts to charities. Enter contributions in excess of 0.5% (0.005) of your total income . . . . 6d $
e Other itemized deductions. Enter the amount for other itemized deductions . . . . . . . 6e $

7 Add lines 6a, 6b, 6c, 6d, and 6e. Enter the result here . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 $
8 Limitation on itemized deductions.

a Enter your total income . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8a $
b Subtract line 4 from line 8a. If line 4 is greater than line 8a, enter -0- here and on line 10. Skip line 9 8b $

9 Enter: { • $768,700 if you’re married filing jointly or a qualifying surviving spouse
• $640,600 if you’re single or head of household
• $384,350 if you’re married filing separately

} . . . . . 9 $

10 If line 9 is greater than line 8b, enter the amount from line 7. Otherwise, multiply line 7 by 94% (0.94) 
and enter the result here . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10 $

11 Standard deduction.

Enter: { • $32,200 if you’re married filing jointly or a qualifying surviving spouse
• $24,150 if you’re head of household
• $16,100 if you’re single or married filing separately

} . . . . . 11 $

12 Cash gifts to charities. If you take the standard deduction, enter cash contributions up to $1,000
($2,000 if married filing jointly) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 12 $

13 Add lines 11 and 12. Enter the result here . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13 $
14 If line 10 is greater than line 13, subtract line 11 from line 10 and enter the result here. If line 13 is 

greater than line 10, enter the amount from line 12 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 14 $
15 Add lines 2, 4, 5, and 14. Enter the result here and in Step 4(b) of Form W-4 . . . . . . . . . 15 $

Privacy Act and Paperwork Reduction Act Notice. We ask for the information on 
this form to carry out the Internal Revenue laws of the United States. Internal Revenue 
Code sections 3402(f)(2) and 6109 and their regulations require you to provide this 
information; your employer uses it to determine your federal income tax withholding. 
Failure to provide a properly completed form will result in your being treated as a 
single person with no other entries on the form; providing fraudulent information may 
subject you to penalties. Routine uses of this information include giving it to the 
Department of Justice for civil and criminal litigation; to cities, states, the District of 
Columbia, and U.S. commonwealths and territories for use in administering their tax 
laws; and to the Department of Health and Human Services for use in the National 
Directory of New Hires. We may also disclose this information to other countries 
under a tax treaty, to federal and state agencies to enforce federal nontax criminal 
laws, or to federal law enforcement and intelligence agencies to combat terrorism.

You are not required to provide the information requested on a form that is 
subject to the Paperwork Reduction Act unless the form displays a valid OMB 
control number. Books or records relating to a form or its instructions must be 
retained as long as their contents may become material in the administration of 
any Internal Revenue law. Generally, tax returns and return information are 
confidential, as required by Code section 6103. 

The average time and expenses required to complete and file this form will vary 
depending on individual circumstances. For estimated averages, see the 
instructions for your income tax return.

If you have suggestions for making this form simpler, we would be happy to hear 
from you. See the instructions for your income tax return.
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Married Filing Jointly or Qualifying Surviving Spouse

Higher Paying Job 

Annual Taxable 

Wage & Salary

Lower Paying Job Annual Taxable Wage & Salary

    $0 - 
9,999

$10,000 - 
19,999

$20,000 - 
29,999

$30,000 - 
39,999

$40,000 - 
49,999

$50,000 - 
59,999

$60,000 - 
69,999

$70,000 - 
79,999

$80,000 - 
89,999

$90,000 - 
99,999

$100,000 - 
109,999

$110,000 - 
120,000

$0 -     9,999 $0 $0 $480 $850 $850 $1,020 $1,020 $1,020 $1,020 $1,020 $1,020 $1,020

$10,000 -   19,999 0 480 1,480 1,850 2,050 2,220 2,220 2,220 2,220 2,220 2,220 2,620

$20,000 -   29,999 480 1,480 2,480 3,050 3,250 3,420 3,420 3,420 3,420 3,420 3,820 4,820

$30,000 -   39,999 850 1,850 3,050 3,620 3,820 3,990 3,990 3,990 3,990 4,390 5,390 6,390

$40,000 -   49,999 850 2,050 3,250 3,820 4,020 4,190 4,190 4,190 4,590 5,590 6,590 7,590

$50,000 -   59,999 1,020 2,220 3,420 3,990 4,190 4,360 4,360 4,760 5,760 6,760 7,760 8,760

$60,000 -   69,999 1,020 2,220 3,420 3,990 4,190 4,360 4,760 5,760 6,760 7,760 8,760 9,760

$70,000 -   79,999 1,020 2,220 3,420 3,990 4,190 4,760 5,760 6,760 7,760 8,760 9,760 10,760

$80,000 -   99,999 1,020 2,220 3,420 4,240 5,440 6,610 7,610 8,610 9,610 10,610 11,610 12,610

$100,000 - 149,999 1,870 4,070 6,270 7,840 9,040 10,210 11,210 12,210 13,210 14,210 15,360 16,560

$150,000 - 239,999 1,870 4,100 6,500 8,270 9,670 11,040 12,240 13,440 14,640 15,840 17,040 18,240

$240,000 - 319,999 2,040 4,440 6,840 8,610 10,010 11,380 12,580 13,780 14,980 16,180 17,380 18,580

$320,000 - 364,999 2,040 4,440 6,840 8,610 10,010 11,380 12,580 13,860 15,860 17,860 19,860 21,860

$365,000 - 524,999 2,720 5,920 9,390 12,260 14,760 17,230 19,530 21,830 24,130 26,430 28,730 31,030

$525,000 and over 3,140 6,840 10,540 13,610 16,310 18,980 21,480 23,980 26,480 28,980 31,480 33,990

Single or Married Filing Separately

Higher Paying Job 

Annual Taxable 

Wage & Salary

Lower Paying Job Annual Taxable Wage & Salary

     $0 - 
9,999

$10,000 - 
19,999

$20,000 - 
29,999

$30,000 - 
39,999

$40,000 - 
49,999

$50,000 - 
59,999

$60,000 - 
69,999

$70,000 - 
79,999

$80,000 - 
89,999

$90,000 - 
99,999

$100,000 - 
109,999

$110,000 - 
120,000

$0 -     9,999 $90 $850 $1,020 $1,020 $1,020 $1,070 $1,870 $1,870 $1,870 $1,870 $1,870 $1,970

$10,000 -   19,999 850 1,780 1,980 1,980 2,030 3,030 3,830 3,830 3,830 3,830 3,930 4,130

$20,000 -   29,999 1,020 1,980 2,180 2,230 3,230 4,230 5,030 5,030 5,030 5,130 5,330 5,530

$30,000 -   39,999 1,020 1,980 2,230 3,230 4,230 5,230 6,030 6,030 6,130 6,330 6,530 6,730

$40,000 -   59,999 1,020 2,880 4,080 5,080 6,080 7,080 7,950 8,150 8,350 8,550 8,750 8,950

$60,000 -   79,999 1,870 3,830 5,030 6,030 7,100 8,300 9,300 9,500 9,700 9,900 10,100 10,300

$80,000 -   99,999 1,870 3,830 5,100 6,300 7,500 8,700 9,700 9,900 10,100 10,300 10,500 10,700

$100,000 - 124,999 2,030 4,190 5,590 6,790 7,990 9,190 10,190 10,390 10,590 10,940 11,940 12,940

$125,000 - 149,999 2,040 4,200 5,600 6,800 8,000 9,200 10,200 10,950 11,950 12,950 13,950 14,950

$150,000 - 174,999 2,040 4,200 5,600 6,800 8,150 10,150 11,950 12,950 13,950 14,950 16,170 17,470

$175,000 - 199,999 2,040 4,200 6,150 8,150 10,150 12,150 13,950 15,020 16,320 17,620 18,920 20,220

$200,000 - 249,999 2,720 5,680 7,880 10,140 12,440 14,740 16,840 18,140 19,440 20,740 22,040 23,340

$250,000 - 449,999 2,970 6,230 8,730 11,030 13,330 15,630 17,730 19,030 20,330 21,630 22,930 24,240

$450,000 and over 3,140 6,600 9,300 11,800 14,300 16,800 19,100 20,600 22,100 23,600 25,100 26,610

Head of Household

Higher Paying Job 

Annual Taxable 

Wage & Salary

Lower Paying Job Annual Taxable Wage & Salary

      $0 - 
9,999

$10,000 - 
19,999

$20,000 - 
29,999

$30,000 - 
39,999

$40,000 - 
49,999

$50,000 - 
59,999

$60,000 - 
69,999

$70,000 - 
79,999

$80,000 - 
89,999

$90,000 - 
99,999

$100,000 - 
109,999

$110,000 - 
120,000

$0 -     9,999 $0 $280 $850 $950 $1,020 $1,020 $1,020 $1,020 $1,560 $1,870 $1,870 $1,870

$10,000 -   19,999 280 1,280 1,950 2,150 2,220 2,220 2,220 2,760 3,760 4,070 4,070 4,210

$20,000 -   29,999 850 1,950 2,720 2,920 2,980 2,980 3,520 4,520 5,520 5,830 5,980 6,180

$30,000 -   39,999 950 2,150 2,920 3,120 3,180 3,720 4,720 5,720 6,720 7,180 7,380 7,580

$40,000 -   59,999 1,020 2,220 2,980 3,570 4,640 5,640 6,640 7,750 8,950 9,460 9,660 9,860

$60,000 -   79,999 1,020 2,610 4,370 5,570 6,640 7,750 8,950 10,150 11,350 11,860 12,060 12,260

$80,000 -   99,999 1,870 4,070 5,830 7,150 8,410 9,610 10,810 12,010 13,210 13,720 13,920 14,120

$100,000 - 124,999 1,870 4,270 6,230 7,630 8,900 10,100 11,300 12,500 13,700 14,210 14,720 15,720

$125,000 - 149,999 2,040 4,440 6,400 7,800 9,070 10,270 11,470 12,670 14,580 15,890 16,890 17,890

$150,000 - 174,999 2,040 4,440 6,400 7,800 9,070 10,580 12,580 14,580 16,580 17,890 18,890 20,170

$175,000 - 199,999 2,040 4,440 6,400 8,510 10,580 12,580 14,580 16,580 18,710 20,320 21,620 22,920

$200,000 - 249,999 2,720 5,920 8,680 10,900 13,270 15,570 17,870 20,170 22,470 24,080 25,380 26,680

$250,000 - 449,999 2,970 6,470 9,540 12,040 14,410 16,710 19,010 21,310 23,610 25,220 26,520 27,820

$450,000 and over 3,140 6,840 10,110 12,810 15,380 17,880 20,380 22,880 25,380 27,190 28,690 30,190



Most items listed below are included in this document for review only and 
do not need to be printed or submitted to the Student Employment Office. 

Only print, sign, and submit this Acknowledgement of Documentation sheet 
(page 1) to verify receipt/review of the documents and forms listed below.*

*Exceptions: To pre-designate a physician for treatment in the event of a work-related injury or illness, you
must also print the Personal Physician Pre-Designation form (p. 7) and the Certification of Personal
Physician form (p. 8). Minors (under age 18) must complete the Certificate of Age (p. 24-25).

1 

Acknowledgement of Documentation
Document Title Page
EIA Medical Provider Network (memo and pamphlet) .......................................................... 2-4 
Facts About Workers’ Compensation (pamphlet)................................................................. 5-6 
Personal Physician Pre-Designation & Certification (optional form) .................................. 7-8 
Healthy Workplaces / Healthy Families Act of 2014 – Paid Sick Leave................................. 9 
Direct Deposit and W-2 Notice ............................................................................................... 10 
403(b) Tax Shelter Annuity ..................................................................................................... 11 
Certificate of Age (must be completed by minors under the age of 18) ..............................12-13
Supplemental W-4 (for nonresident aliens / international students only) .............................14-15
Student Update Form (required only if updating / correcting legal name) ......... MyChaffeyPortal
Board Policies and Administrative Procedures

Nondiscrimination BP 3410
Prohibition of Harassment BP 3430
Campus Safety BP 3500 & Workplace Violence BP 3510

Instructions for Completing Form I-9, Employment Eligibility Verification

I, the undersigned, affirm that I have 1) received/reviewed information on procedures and 
requirements regarding workers' compensation coverage, 2) received an opportunity to 
designate a physician as provided in Labor Code, Section 4600 and 3) received/reviewed the 
documents as listed above. I understand that I must read and become familiar with these 
documents and that it is my responsibility to ask for clarification when needed. I understand 
that participation in the student employment program requires a minimum cumulative GPA of
2.0 and enrollment in 6 or more units during fall and spring semesters.

Student Employee Name (please print)

Signature Date

SEO/DS: 07/8/2015



07/05/2018

TO: All Chaffey College Employees and Volunteers

DATE: July 5, 2018

FROM: Susan Hardie, Director, Human Resources

RE: Workers’ Compensation Medical Provider Network (MPN) 

California Law requires your employer to provide and pay for medical treatment if you are
injured at work. Chaffey Community College District is pleased to provide this medical care 
through a Workers’ Compensation Medical Provider Network (MPN). A Medical Provider
Network is a group of health care providers set up by an employer and approved by 
California’s Division of Workers’ Compensation to treat workers injured on the job. The 
enclosed/attached pamphlet contains important information regarding the Medical Provider 
Network and your workers’ compensation medical benefits. Please read it carefully.

Your medical treatment for a work-related injury or illness will be provided through the
Medical Provider Network if your injury or illness occurs on or after July 1, 2006. You still 
have the option of treating with your personal physician (pursuant  to Labor Code Section
4600) if you have properly notified Chaffey Community College District of your desire to 
treat with your personal physician prior to your injury or illness, and your personal physician 
agrees to treat you for your work-related injury or illness. If your personal physician is a 
participating provider then you are automatically covered by the MPN, unless your personal
physician was pre-designated. If you already have a work-related injury or illness that 
occurred prior to the implementation of the Medical Provider Network and your treating
physician is or becomes a participating physician then you are automatically covered, or,
alternatively, you may request to have your treatment transferred to a participating 
physician.

For additional information, please review the enclosed/attached pamphlet. To obtain 
updates to the attached pamphlet on access standards, out-of-area medical treatment, the 
specialist referral process, and how to obtain a copy of your medical records, or to obtain
a complete copy of the Employee Handbook, you may contact Patient Services Department
directly via phone at (800) 544-8150, fax (888) 620-6921, or through the web-site:
info@WellComp.com.

CChaffey College  
 Office of Human Resources

^
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 f
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 p
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 p
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 d
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 d
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 c
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 p
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 d
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 b
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 b
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 p
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 p
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m

pl
oy

ee
 o

f t
he

 p
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 b
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 p
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St
at

e 
la

w
 li

m
its

 c
er

ta
in

 m
ed

ic
al

 s
er

vi
ce

s 
as

 o
f J

an
ua

ry
 1

, 2
00

4.
 Y

ou
 s

ho
ul

d 
ne

ve
r 

re
ce

iv
e 

a 
m

ed
ic

al
 b

ill
. 

If 
ad

di
tio

na
l 

tr
ea

tm
en

t 
is

 n
ec

es
sa

ry
, 

Y
or

k 
w

ill
 c

oo
rd

in
at

e 
m

ed
ic

al
 c

ar
e 

th
at

 m
ee

ts
 a

pp
lic

ab
le

 t
re

at
m

en
t 

gu
id

el
in

es
 fo

r 
th

e 
in

ju
ry

. T
he

 d
oc

to
r 

m
ay

 b
e 

a 
sp

ec
ia

lis
t 

fo
r 

yo
ur

 s
pe

ci
fic

 t
yp

e 
of

 in
ju

ry
, a

nd
 h

e 
or

 s
he

 w
ill

 b
e 

fa
m

ili
ar

 
w

ith
 w

or
ke

rs
’ c

om
pe

ns
at

io
n 

re
qu

ir
em

en
ts

 a
nd

 w
ill

 r
ep

or
t 

pr
om

pt
ly

 t
o 

Yo
rk

 s
o 

yo
ur

 b
en

ef
its

 c
an

 b
e 

pa
id

. 

T
he

 p
hy

si
ci

an
 w

ith
 o

ve
ra

ll 
re

sp
on

si
bi

lit
y 

fo
r 

tr
ea

tin
g 

yo
ur

 i
nj

ur
y/

ill
ne

ss
 i

s 
yo

ur
 

pr
im

ar
y 

tr
ea

tin
g 

ph
ys

ic
ia

n 
(P

TP
). 

Th
e 

PT
P 

de
ci

de
s 

w
ha

t 
ki

nd
 o

f m
ed

ic
al

 c
ar

e 
yo

u 
ne

ed
 a

nd
 if

 y
ou

 h
av

e 
w

or
k 

re
st

ri
ct

io
ns

. I
f n

ec
es

sa
ry

, t
he

 P
T

P 
w

ill
 r

ev
ie

w
 y

ou
r 

jo
b 

de
sc

ri
pt

io
n 

w
ith

 y
ou

 a
nd

 y
ou

r 
em

pl
oy

er
 t

o 
de

fin
e 

an
y 

lim
ita

tio
n 

or
 r

es
tr

ic
tio

ns
 

th
at

 y
ou

 m
ay

 h
av

e.
 T

hi
s 

do
ct

or
 a

ls
o 

is
 r

es
po

ns
ib

le
 fo

r 
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or
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na
tin

g 
ca

re
 b

et
w

ee
n 

ot
he

r 
m

ed
ic

al
 p

ro
vi

de
rs

 a
nd

 w
ill

 w
ri

te
 r

ep
or

ts
 a

bo
ut

 a
ny

 p
er

m
an

en
t 

im
pa

ir
m

en
t 

of
 b

od
ily

 fu
nc

tio
n(

s)
 o

r 
th

e 
ne

ed
 fo

r 
fu

tu
re

 m
ed

ic
al

 c
ar

e.
 G

en
er

al
ly

, y
ou

r 
em

pl
oy

-
er

 s
el

ec
ts

 t
he

 P
T

P 
yo

u 
w

ill
 s

ee
 f

or
 t

he
 f

ir
st

 3
0 

da
ys

, b
ut

 if
 y

ou
 w

an
t 

to
 c

ha
ng

e 
do

ct
or

s 
fo

r 
an

y 
re

as
on

, a
sk

 y
ou

r 
em

pl
oy

er
 o

r 
Y

or
k.

 T
he

y’
re

 a
s 

in
te

re
st

ed
 a

s 
yo

u 
ar

e 
in

 y
ou

r 
pr

om
pt

 r
ec

ov
er

y 
an

d 
re

tu
rn

 t
o 

w
or

k 
an

d 
w

ill
 s

el
ec

t 
a 

di
ffe

re
nt

 d
oc

-
to

r 
fo

r 
yo

u.
  I

f y
ou

r 
em

pl
oy

er
 h

as
 a

 M
ed

ic
al

 P
ro

vi
de

r 
N

et
w

or
k 

(M
PN

) y
ou

 w
ill

 b
e 

di
re

ct
ed

 t
o 

tr
ea

t 
w

ith
 a

 p
hy

si
ci

an
 w

ith
in

 t
he

 M
PN

 a
nd

 d
iff

er
en

t 
ru

le
s 

ap
pl

y 
re

-
ga

rd
in

g 
ch

an
gi

ng
 y

ou
r 

ph
ys

ic
ia

n.
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lth

 c
ar

e 
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t 
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d 

yo
ur

 p
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an
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gr
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s 
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o 
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yo
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r 
an

y 
w
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k 
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ju
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/il
ln
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s 
an

d 
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s 
pr

ev
io

us
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 d
ir

ec
te

d 
yo

ur
 t

re
at

m
en

t 
an

d 
re

ta
in

s 
yo

ur
 m

ed
ic

al
 r

ec
or

ds
 a

nd
 

ag
re

es
, 

pr
io

r 
to

 y
ou

r 
in

ju
ry

/il
ln

es
s,

 t
o 

tr
ea

t 
yo

u 
fo

r 
w

or
kp

la
ce

 i
nj

ur
ie

s/
ill

ne
ss

es
 

an
d 

yo
u 

ga
ve

 y
ou

r 
em

pl
oy

er
 y

ou
r 

ph
ys

ic
ia

n’
s 

na
m

e 
an

d 
ad

dr
es

s 
in

 w
ri

tin
g 

be
fo

re
 

th
e 

in
ju

ry
. Y

ou
 m

ay
 u

se
 t

he
 f

or
m

 in
si

de
 o

f 
th

is
 p

am
ph

le
t 

or
 y

ou
r 

em
pl

oy
er

 m
ay

 
ha

ve
 a

 fo
rm

 fo
r 

yo
u 

to
 u

se
. 

If 
yo

u 
gi

ve
 t

he
 n

am
e 

of
 y

ou
r 

pe
rs

on
al

 c
hi

ro
pr

ac
to

r 
or

 a
cu

pu
nc

tu
ri

st
, 

di
ffe

re
nt

 
ru

le
s 

ap
pl

y,
 a

nd
 y

ou
 m

ay
 n

ee
d 

to
 s

ee
 a

n 
em

pl
oy

er
-s

el
ec

te
d 

ph
ys

ic
ia

n 
fir

st
.  

T
em

po
ra

ry
 D

is
ab

ili
ty

 B
en

ef
it

s:
 If

 y
ou

 a
re

 n
ot

 m
ed

ic
al

ly
 a

bl
e 

 t
o 

w
or

k 
fo

r 
m

or
e 

th
an

 t
hr

ee
 d

ay
s 

du
e 

to
 y

ou
r 

w
or

k-
re

la
te

d 
in

ju
ry

, c
ou

nt
in

g 
w

ee
ke

nd
s,

 y
ou

 h
av

e 
a 

ri
gh

t 
to

 t
em

po
ra

ry
 d

is
ab

ili
ty

 (
T

D
) 

pa
ym

en
ts

 t
o 

as
si

st
 s

ub
st

itu
tin

g 
yo

ur
 lo

st
 w

ag
es

. 
A

fte
r 

tw
o 

w
ee

ks
 f

ro
m

 r
ep

or
tin

g 
th

e 
in

ju
ry

, 
yo

u 
w

ill
 r

ec
ei

ve
 a

 c
he

ck
. 

 I
f 

yo
ur

 
em

pl
oy

er
 h

as
 a

 s
al

ar
y 

co
nt

in
ua

tio
n 

pl
an

, 
yo

ur
 b

en
ef

it 
m

ay
 b

e 
in

cl
ud

ed
 i

n 
yo

ur
 

re
gu

la
r 

pa
yc

he
ck

. 
T

D
 i

s 
pa

ya
bl

e 
ev

er
y 

14
 d

ay
s 

un
til

 t
he

 d
oc

to
r 

st
at

es
 y

ou
 c

an
 

re
tu

rn
 t

o 
w

or
k 

(P
ay

m
en

ts
 w

on
’t 

be
 m

ad
e 

fo
r 

th
e 

fir
st

 t
hr

ee
 d

ay
s,

 t
ho

ug
h,

 u
nl

es
s 

yo
u’

re
 h

os
pi

ta
liz

ed
 a

s 
an

 i
np

at
ie

nt
 o

r 
un

ab
le

 t
o 

w
or

k 
m

or
e 

th
an

 1
4 

da
ys

). 
T

he
 

am
ou

nt
 o

f 
th

e 
pa

ym
en

ts
 w

ill
 b

e 
tw

o-
th

ir
ds

 o
f 

yo
ur

 a
ve

ra
ge

 w
ag

e,
 s

ub
je

ct
 t

o 
m

in
im

um
s 

an
d 

m
ax

im
um

s 
se

t 
by

 t
he

 s
ta

te
 le

gi
sl

at
ur

e.
  

A
lth

ou
gh

 t
he

 T
D

 p
ay

m
en

t 
w

ill
 n

ot
 b

e 
th

e 
fu

ll 
am

ou
nt

 o
f y

ou
r 

re
gu

la
r 

pa
yc

he
ck

, t
he

re
 a

re
 n

o 
de

du
ct

io
ns

 a
nd

 
th

e 
pa

ym
en

ts
 a

re
 t

ax
-fr

ee
. F

or
 in

ju
ri

es
 o

cc
ur

ri
ng

 o
n 

or
 a

fte
r 

Ja
nu

ar
y 

1,
 2

00
8,

 T
D

 
pa

ym
en

ts
 a

re
 l

im
ite

d 
to

 1
04

 c
om

pe
ns

ab
le

 w
ee

ks
 w

ith
in

 f
iv

e 
ye

ar
s 

of
 d

at
e 

of
 

in
ju

ry
.  

Fo
r 

a 
fe

w
 lo

ng
-t

er
m

 in
ju

ri
es

 s
uc

h 
as

 c
hr

on
ic

 lu
ng

 d
is

ea
se

 o
r 

se
ve

re
 b

ur
ns

, 
T

D
 p

ay
m

en
ts

 c
an

 la
st

 u
p 

to
 2

40
 w

ee
ks

 w
ith

in
 fi

ve
 y

ea
rs

 fr
om

 t
he

 d
at

e 
of

 in
ju

ry
.  

If 
yo

u 
re

ac
h 

th
e 

m
ax

im
um

 T
D

 p
ay

m
en

t 
pe

ri
od

 b
ef

or
e 

yo
u 

ca
n 

re
tu

rn
 t

o 
w

or
k 

or
 

be
fo

re
 y

ou
r 

co
nd

iti
on

 b
ec

om
es

 p
er

m
an

en
t 

an
d 

st
at

io
na

ry
. S

ee
 t

he
 “

O
th

er
 B

en
e-

fit
s”

 s
ec

tio
n 

of
 t

hi
s 

pa
m

ph
le

t 
fo

r 
ad

di
tio

na
l 

in
 i

nf
or

m
at

io
n.

  
A

 t
im

el
y 

fil
in

g 
w

ith
 

Em
pl

oy
m

en
t 

D
ev

el
op

m
en

t 
D

ep
ar

tm
en

t 
m

ay
 r

es
ul

t 
in

 a
dd

iti
on

al
 S

ta
te

 D
is

ab
ili

ty
 

be
ne

fit
s 

w
he

n 
T

D
 b

en
ef

its
 a

re
 d

el
ay

ed
, d

en
ie

d,
 o

r 
te

rm
in

at
ed

. 

Pe
rm

an
en

t 
D

is
ab

ili
ty

: I
f y

ou
r 

do
ct

or
 s

ay
s 

yo
ur

 in
ju

ry
 w

ill
 a

lw
ay

s 
le

av
e 

yo
u 

w
ith

 
so

m
e 

pe
rm

an
en

t 
im

pa
ir

m
en

t 
of

 b
od

ily
 f

un
ct

io
n(

s)
, 

yo
u 

m
ay

 r
ec

ei
ve

 p
er

m
an

en
t 

di
sa

bi
lit

y 
(P

D
) 

pa
ym

en
ts

. T
he

 a
m

ou
nt

 d
ep

en
ds

 o
n 

th
e 

do
ct

or
’s

 r
ep

or
t, 

ho
w

 m
uc

h 
of

 t
he

 P
D

 w
as

 d
ir

ec
tly

 c
au

se
d 

by
 y

ou
r 

w
or

k,
 a

nd
 f

ac
to

rs
 s

uc
h 

as
 y

ou
r 

ag
e,

 
oc

cu
pa

tio
n,

 t
yp

e 
of

 in
ju

ry
, a

nd
 d

at
e 

of
 in

ju
ry

. S
ta

te
 la

w
 d

et
er

m
in

es
 m

in
im

um
 a

nd
 

m
ax

im
um

 a
m

ou
nt

s,
 a

nd
 t

he
y 

va
ry

 b
y 

in
ju

ry
 d

at
e.

  
If 

yo
u 

ar
e 

en
tit

le
d 

to
 P

D
, Y

or
k 

w
ill

 s
en

d 
yo

u 
a 

le
tt

er
 e

xp
la

in
in

g 
ho

w
 t

he
 b

en
ef

it 
w

as
 c

al
cu

la
te

d.
 I

f 
th

e 
in

ju
ry

  

W
ha

t 
is

 w
or

ke
rs

’ 
co

m
pe

ns
at

io
n?

  
Its

 p
ur

po
se

 is
 t

o 
in

su
re

 t
ha

t a
n 

em
pl

oy
ee

 w
ho

 
is

 fo
un

d 
to

 s
us

ta
in

 a
n 

in
du

st
ri

al
 in

ju
ry

 o
r 

ill
ne

ss
 w

ill
 b

e 
pr

ov
id

ed
 w

ith
 b

en
ef

its
 t

o 
m

ed
ic

al
ly

 c
ur

e 
or

 r
el

ie
ve

 t
he

m
 fr

om
 t

he
 e

ffe
ct

s 
of

 t
he

 in
ju

ry
/il

ln
es

s,
 p

ro
vi

de
 t

em
-

po
ra

ry
 c

om
pe

ns
at

io
n 

w
he

n 
th

ey
 a

re
 m

ed
ic

al
ly

 u
na

bl
e 

to
 p

er
fo

rm
 a

ny
 o

cc
up

at
io

na
l 

fu
nc

tio
n,

 c
om

pe
ns

at
io

n 
fo

r 
an

y 
re

si
du

al
 h

an
di

ca
p 

an
d/

or
 i

m
pa

ir
m

en
t 

of
 b

od
ily

 
fu

nc
tio

n,
 b

en
ef

its
 f

or
 d

ep
en

de
nt

s 
if 

an
 e

m
pl

oy
ee

 d
ie

s 
as

 a
 r

es
ul

t 
of

 a
n 

in
ju

-
ry

/il
ln

es
s,

 p
ro

te
ct

io
n 

fr
om

 d
is

cr
im

in
at

io
n 

by
 h

is/
he

r 
em

pl
oy

er
 b

ec
au

se
 o

f 
th

e 
in

ju
ry

/il
ln

es
s.

 

A
m

 I
 C

ov
er

ed
? 

 N
ea

rl
y 

ev
er

y 
pe

rs
on

 e
m

pl
oy

ed
 i

n 
C

al
ifo

rn
ia

 i
s 

pr
ot

ec
te

d 
by

 
w

or
ke

rs
’ c

om
pe

ns
at

io
n,

 h
ow

ev
er

 t
he

re
 a

re
 a

 fe
w

 e
xc

ep
tio

ns
. P

eo
pl

e 
th

at
 a

re
 s

el
f-

em
pl

oy
ed

 o
r 

vo
lu

nt
ee

r 
w

or
ke

rs
 m

ay
 n

ot
 b

e 
co

ve
re

d.
 S

im
ila

r 
la

w
s 

co
ve

r 
fe

de
ra

l 
an

d 
m

ar
iti

m
e 

w
or

ke
rs

. 
Y

or
k 

R
is

k 
Se

rv
ic

es
 G

ro
up

 (
Y

or
k)

 i
s 

yo
ur

 e
m

pl
oy

er
’s

 
cl

ai
m

s 
ad

m
in

is
tr

at
or

. Y
ou

r 
em

pl
oy

er
 o

r 
Y

or
k 

ca
n 

an
sw

er
 a

ny
 q

ue
st

io
ns

 y
ou

 m
ig

ht
 

ha
ve

 a
bo

ut
 c

ov
er

ag
e.

 

W
ha

t 
D

oe
s 

W
or

ke
rs

’ 
C

om
pe

ns
at

io
n 

C
ov

er
? 

If 
yo

u 
ha

ve
 a

n 
in

ju
ry

/il
ln

es
s 

du
e 

to
 

yo
ur

 jo
b,

 it
 is

 c
ov

er
ed

.  
T

he
 c

au
se

 c
an

 b
e 

a 
si

ng
le

 e
ve

nt
, l

ik
e 

a 
fa

ll 
or

 it
 c

an
 b

e 
du

e 
to

 r
ep

ea
te

d 
ex

po
su

re
s,

 s
uc

h 
as

 h
ea

ri
ng

 lo
ss

 d
ue

 t
o 

co
ns

ta
nt

 lo
ud

 n
oi

se
. 

In
ju

ri
es

 
ra

ng
in

g 
fr

om
 fi

rs
t-

ai
d 

to
 s

er
io

us
 a

cc
id

en
ts

 a
re

 c
ov

er
ed

. E
ve

n 
in

ju
ri

es
 r

el
at

ed
 t

o 
a 

w
or

kp
la

ce
 c

ri
m

e,
 s

uc
h 

as
 p

sy
ch

ol
og

ic
al

 o
r 

ph
ys

ic
al

 i
nj

ur
ie

s,
 a

re
 c

ov
er

ed
 u

nd
er

 
w

or
ke

rs
’ c

om
pe

ns
at

io
n.

 S
om

e 
in

ju
ri

es
 t

ha
t 

re
su

lt 
fr

om
 v

ol
un

ta
ry

 a
ct

iv
ity

, s
uc

h 
as

 
of

f d
ut

y 
so

ci
al

 o
r 

at
hl

et
ic

 a
ct

iv
iti

es
 m

ay
 n

ot
 b

e 
co

ve
re

d.
 C

he
ck

 w
ith

 y
ou

r 
em

pl
oy

-
er

 o
r 

Y
or

k 
if 

yo
u 

ha
ve

 q
ue

st
io

ns
. 

 C
ov

er
ag

e 
be

gi
ns

 t
he

 m
om

en
t 

yo
u 

st
ar

t 
yo

ur
 

jo
b.

 T
he

re
 is

 n
o 

pr
ob

at
io

na
ry

 p
er

io
d 

or
 w

ag
e 

ra
te

. 

D
ut

y 
O

f 
T

he
 E

m
pl

oy
ee

. 
Im

m
ed

ia
te

ly
 n

ot
ify

 y
ou

r 
em

pl
oy

er
 o

r 
Y

or
k 

so
 y

ou
 c

an
 

ge
t 

th
e 

m
ed

ic
al

 h
el

p 
th

at
 y

ou
 n

ee
d 

w
ith

ou
t 

de
la

y.
 If

 y
ou

r 
in

ju
ry

 is
 g

re
at

er
 t

ha
n 

a 
 

fir
st

-a
id

 i
nj

ur
y,

 y
ou

r 
su

pe
rv

is
or

 w
ill

 g
iv

e 
yo

u 
a 

C
la

im
 F

or
m

 (
Fo

rm
 D

W
C

-1
) 

fo
r 

yo
u 

to
 d

es
cr

ib
e 

w
he

re
, w

he
n 

an
d 

ho
w

 it
 h

ap
pe

ne
d.

 T
o 

su
bm

it 
a 

cl
ai

m
, f

ill
 o

ut
 t

he
 

“E
m

pl
oy

ee
” 

se
ct

io
n 

of
 t

he
 D

W
C

-1
. 

K
ee

p 
on

e 
co

py
 o

f 
th

is
 f

or
m

 a
nd

 g
iv

e 
th

e 
re

m
ai

ni
ng

 p
ag

es
 t

o 
yo

ur
 s

up
er

vi
so

r.
 Y

ou
r 

em
pl

oy
er

 w
ill

 f
ill

 o
ut

 t
he

 “
Em

pl
oy

er
” 

se
ct

io
n 

an
d 

re
tu

rn
 a

 s
ig

ne
d 

an
d 

da
te

d 
co

py
 o

f 
th

e 
fo

rm
 t

o 
yo

u.
  

Y
ou

r 
em

pl
oy

er
 

w
ill

 k
ee

p 
a 

co
py

 o
f t

hi
s 

fo
rm

 a
nd

 fo
rw

ar
d 

an
ot

he
r 

to
 Y

or
k.

  
Y

or
k 

is
 in

 c
ha

rg
e 

of
 

ha
nd

lin
g 

yo
ur

 c
la

im
 a

nd
 in

fo
rm

in
g 

yo
u 

ab
ou

t 
yo

ur
 e

lig
ib

ili
ty

 fo
r 

be
ne

fit
s.

 

Y
ou

r 
cl

ai
m

 b
en

ef
its

 d
o 

no
t 

st
ar

t 
un

til
 y

ou
r 

em
pl

oy
er

 k
no

w
s 

ab
ou

t 
yo

ur
 in

ju
ry

, s
o 

re
po

rt
 a

nd
 f

ile
 t

he
 D

W
C

-1
 a

s 
qu

ic
kl

y 
as

 p
os

si
bl

e.
 C

al
ifo

rn
ia

 l
aw

 r
eq

ui
re

s 
yo

ur
 

em
pl

oy
er

 t
o 

au
th

or
iz

e 
m

ed
ic

al
 t

re
at

m
en

t 
w

ith
in

 o
ne

 w
or

ki
ng

 d
ay

 o
f 

re
ce

ip
t 

of
 

yo
ur

 C
la

im
 F

or
m

.  
Em

pl
oy

er
s 

ar
e 

lia
bl

e 
fo

r 
up

 t
o 

$1
0,

00
0 

in
 t

re
at

m
en

t 
pe

nd
in

g 
a 

de
ci

sio
n 

by
 Y

or
k 

fo
r 

a 
cl

ai
m

 t
o 

be
 a

cc
ep

te
d 

or
 r

ej
ec

te
d.

 W
ai

tin
g 

to
 r

ep
or

t 
m

ay
 

de
la

y 
w

or
ke

rs
’ c

om
pe

ns
at

io
n 

be
ne

fit
s.

 Y
ou

 m
ay

 n
ot

 r
ec

ei
ve

 b
en

ef
its

 if
 y

ou
 fa

il 
to

 
fil

e 
a 

cl
ai

m
 w

ith
in

 o
ne

 y
ea

r 
of

 t
he

 d
at

e 
of

 in
ju

ry
, t

he
 d

at
e 

yo
u 

kn
ow

 t
he

 in
ju

ry
 w

as
 

w
or

k 
re

la
te

d,
 o

r 
th

e 
da

te
 b

en
ef

its
 w

er
e 

la
st

 p
ro

vi
de

d.
   

D
ut

y 
of

 t
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 E
m

pl
oy

er
: 

 P
ro

vi
de

 t
hi

s 
fo

rm
 t

o 
ev

er
y 

em
pl

oy
ee

 a
t 

th
e 

tim
e 

of
 h

ir
e 

or
 b

y 
th

e 
en

d 
of

 t
he

ir
 fi

rs
t 

pa
y 

pe
ri

od
. 

W
ith

in
 o

ne
 w

or
ki

ng
 d

ay
, u

po
n 

kn
ow

le
dg

e 
or

 n
ot

ic
e 

fr
om

 a
ny

 s
ou

rc
e 

of
 a

 w
or

k 
in

ju
ry

/il
ln

es
s 

gr
ea

te
r 

th
an

 f
ir

st
-a

id
, 

pr
ov

id
e 

th
e 

em
pl

oy
ee

 w
ith

 a
 C

la
im

 F
or

m
 

(D
W

C
-1

) 
an

d 
au

th
or

iz
e 

m
ed

ic
al

 t
re

at
m

en
t 

an
d 

re
po

rt
 t

he
 c

la
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 t
o 

Y
or

k 
R
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k 

Se
rv

ic
es

 G
ro

up
. 

W
ha

t 
ar

e 
th

e 
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ne
fit

s?
  

Y
ou

 m
ay

 b
e 

en
tit

le
d 

to
 v

ar
io

us
 k

in
ds

 o
f b

en
ef

its
 u

nd
er

 
C

al
ifo

rn
ia

 w
or

ke
rs

’ c
om

pe
ns

at
io

n 
la

w
 in

cl
ud

in
g:

 

M
ed

ic
al

 C
ar

e:
 M

ed
ic

al
 t

re
at

m
en

t 
th

at
 is

 r
ea

so
na

bl
y 

re
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ir
ed

 t
o 

cu
re

 o
r 

re
lie

ve
 

th
e 

in
ju

re
d 

w
or

ke
r 

fr
om

 t
he

 e
ffe

ct
s 

of
 t

he
 in

ju
ry

/il
ln

es
s. 

T
he

re
 is

 n
o 

de
du
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ib

le
 o

r 
co

-p
ay

m
en

t. 
Th

es
e 

m
ed

ic
al

 b
en

ef
its

 m
ay

 in
cl

ud
e 

la
b 

te
st

s,
 p

hy
si

ca
l t

he
ra

py
, h

os
pi

-
ta

l s
er

vi
ce

s,
 m

ed
ic

at
io

n 
an

d 
tr

ea
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en
t 

by
 a

 d
oc

to
r.
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 P

D
, t

he
 f

ir
st

 p
ay

m
en

t 
of

 P
D

 b
en

ef
its

 is
 m
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e 

w
ith
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 1

4 
da

ys
 a

fte
r 

th
e 

la
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 p
ay

m
en
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of

 T
D
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nl
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s 

yo
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m

pl
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a 
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n 

th
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 p
ay

s 
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as

t 
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%
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f y
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f 
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ju
ry

 w
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if 
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u 
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e 
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 p

ay
s 
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u 
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f t
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 w
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, c
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pe
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at
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n 
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 d
at
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ju
ry
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 P
D

 w
ou
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e 
pa

id
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fte
r 

an
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w
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d 
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Su
pp

le
m

en
ta
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Jo

b 
D
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en
t 

B
en

ef
it

 (
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D
B
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 a
 p

er
m

an
en
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w
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 p
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n 
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m

en
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e 
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 f
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B 

be
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 w
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n 
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m
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w

or
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 p
er

m
an

en
t, 

m
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r 

al
te

rn
at

iv
e 

w
or

k 
w

ith
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 d
ay

s 
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ei
pt
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f 

a 
do
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Division of Labor Standards Enforcement  

THIS POSTER MUST BE DISPLAYED WHERE EMPLOYEES CAN EASILY READ IT 
(Poster may be printed on 8 ½” x 11” letter size paper) 

HEALTHY WORKPLACES/HEALTHY FAMILIES ACT
 PAID SICK LEAVE 

Entitlement: 
An employee who, on or after July 1, 2015, works in California for 30 or more days 
within a year from the beginning of employment is entitled to paid sick leave.

Paid sick leave accrues at the rate of one hour per every 30 hours worked, paid at
the employee’s regular wage rate. Accrual shall begin on the first day of
employment or July 1, 2015, whichever is later.

Usage: 

An employee may use paid sick days beginning on the 90th day of employment.

An employer shall provide paid sick days upon the oral or written request of an
employee for themselves or a family member for the diagnosis, care or treatment
of an existing health condition or preventive care, or specified purposes for an
employee who is a victim of domestic violence, sexual assault, or stalking.

An employer may limit the use of paid sick days to  hours or  days
 in each year of employment.

Retaliation or discrimination against an employee who requests paid sick days or uses 
paid sick days or both is prohibited.  An employee can file a complaint with the Labor 
Commissioner against an employer who retaliates or discriminates against the 
employee. 

For additional information you may contact your employer or the local office of the Labor Commissioner. Locate 
the office by looking at the list of offices on our website http://www.dir.ca.gov/dlse/DistrictOffices.htm using the 
alphabetical listing of cities, locations, and communities. Staff is available in person and by telephone. 

DLSE Paid Sick Leave Posting  



Benefits of Electronic W2: 

Receive your W2 earlier than traditional paper W2s
Eliminate the risk that your W2 will be lost, misdirected or delayed during the mail distribu-
tion process
Access your W2 at your convenience 24-7 from any computer that has internet access. The
W2s are stored securely on MyChaffeyView and employees can view, print or re-print at a
later date.

To receive your W2 form electronically via MyChaffeyView you must provide consent. Simply log 
into MyChaffeyView to review the disclosure statement and provide your consent. If you need  
assistance logging into MyChaffeyView there is a login and password help link on the main  
MyChaffeyView menu. 

Benefits of Direct Deposit:  

Eliminate the worry of having to pick up your check, especially if you’re not on campus or out
of town.
If you chose to have your check mailed it stands the chance of getting lost, stolen, destroyed
or delayed  in the mail.
The process to replace a check can take up to 3 days.
With Direct Deposit, your money is electronically transferred into your account and available
to you the morning of the release date.
You have the ability to split your Direct Deposit among different accounts and/or different
banks.
If the release date of your payroll falls on a day when the campus is closed you will have to
wait until the next college business day to pick up your check. This may occur during our
summer schedule when the campus is closed on Fridays. If your pay date falls on a Friday,
you will have to wait until Monday to pick up your check.

Please call the Payroll Department if you need assistance: 

—Classified Payroll: (909) 652-6029 

Tara Schroeder—Certificated Payroll: (909) 652-6037 

Kim Mascarenas—Administrator, Payroll: (909) 652-6030 

Enroll now for  
Electronic W2 & Direct Deposit 

CHAFFEY COLLEGE 



ALL Chaffey employees are eligible to 
participate in the District’s 403(b) Tax 
Shelter Annuity Plan.  

To participate, please complete a salary 
reduction agreement (SRA) and establish 
your retirement investment account with one 
of our approved 403(b) vendors.  Since these 
contributions are deducted from your monthly 
compensation, please make sure that your 
deduction does not exceed your monthly 
salary.  This especially applies to part-time 
employees whose hours and salary fluctuate 
from month to month. 

Basic Annual Contribution

Catch-up Contribution, if worked for more than 15
years with Chaffey  *

Catch-up Contribution, if age 50 and older

Rollovers, Transfers, and Exchanges are permitted

403(b) Tax 
Shelter Annuity 

Chaffey Community College 

Chaffey Community
College

College Contacts:

Director of Accounting 

Ext. 6

Classified Payroll 

Ext.  6029

Certificated Payroll 
Tara Schroeder 

Ext.  6037

Payroll Administrator 
Kim
Ext.   6030

PARTICIPATION ELIGIBILITY 

CONTRIBUTION TYPES 

* Subject to a calculation to determine eligibility

Retirement Savings 
for your Future! 



General 

STATE OF CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 
STATEMENT OF INTENT TO EMPLOY A MINOR AND REQUEST FOR A WORK PERMIT–CERTIFICATE OF AGE 
CDE Form B1-1 (Rev. 02-14) 

A “STATEMENT OF INTENT TO EMPLOY A MINOR AND REQUEST FOR A WORK PERMIT–CERTIFICATE OF AGE” 
form (CDE Form B1-1) shall be completed in accordance with California Education Code 49162 and 49163 as notification of intent to 
employ a minor. This form is also a Certificate of Age pursuant to California Education Code 49114. 
(Print Information) 

Minor’s Information 

Minor’s Name (First and Last) Home Phone Grade 

Home Address City Zip Code 

Birth Date 
School Information 

Social Security Number Age Student’s Signature 

School Name School Phone 

School Address City Zip Code 
To be filled in and signed by parent or legal guardian 

This minor is being employed at the place of work described with my full knowledge and consent. I hereby certify that to the best of 
my knowledge and belief, the information herein is correct and true. 

Parent’s Name (Print First and Last) Parent’s Signature Date 

To be filled in and signed by employer 

Business Name or Agency of Placement Business Phone Supervisor’s Name 

Business Address City Zip Code 
Employer’s Maximum Expected Work Hours:  _________ hours per day  ________ hours per week 
Describe nature of work  to be performed: 

In compliance with California labor laws, this employee is covered by workers’ compensation insurance. This business does not 
discriminate unlawfully on the basis of race, ethnic background, religion, sex, sexual orientation, color, national origin, ancestry, age, 
physical handicap, or medical condition. I hereby certify that, to the best of my knowledge, the information herein is correct and true. 

Employer’s Name (Print First and Last) Employer’s Signature Date 

For authorized work permit issuer use ONLY 
Maximum number of work hours when school is in session: 

Mon Tues Wed Thur Fri Sat Sun Total 

______________________________________________ 
Proof of Minor’s Age (Evidence Type) 

_____________________________________________ 
Verifying Authority’s Name and Title (Print) 

______________________________________________ 
Verifying Authority’s Signature 

Maximum number of work hours when school is not in session: 

Mon Tues Wed Thur Fri Sat Sun Total 

Check Permit Type: 

Full-time 

Restricted 

Work Experience 
Education, Vocational 
Education, or Personal 
Attendant 

Workability 

For more information about child labor laws, contact the U.S. Department of Labor at http://www.dol.gov/, and the State of 
California Department of Industrial Relations, Division of Labor Standards Enforcement at http://www.dir.ca.gov/DLSE/dlse.html. 

(909) 652-6000Chaffey College

5885 Haven Ave. Rancho Cucamonga 91737

(909) 652-6000Chaffey Community College

5885 Haven Ave. Rancho Cucamonga 91737

Employee will perform the supervised work of a student assistant in support of 
the hiring department to receive on-campus general work experience; the nature of the work is not considered hazardous.








